BENTONVILLE ANIMAL SERVICES LIVE TRAP AGREEMENT 908 SE 14TH STREET - BENTONVILLE, ARKANSAS 72712 479-271-3170 OR 479-273-2455



PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING FORM. THIS IS AN AGREEMENT TO FOLLOW ALL INSTRUCTIONS AND DIRECTIVES CONCERNING THE USAGE OF THIS CITY LIVE TRAP.

I WILL BAIT AND SET THE TRAP. I WILL CHECK THE TRAP FOR AN ANIMAL THROUGHOUT THE DAY AND NIGHT

THE BORROWER UNDERSTANDS THAT ANY USE OF A TRAP THAT RESULTS IN THE SUFFERING, INJURY OR DEATH TO THE ANIMMAL, INCLUDING LEAVING AN ANIMAL IN THE TRAP FOR EXTENDED PERIODS OF TIME AND OR LEAVING THE ANIMAL EXPOSED TO HARSH WEATHER CONDITIONS MAY SUBJECT HIM/HER TO POSSIBLY BEING CITED FOR ANIMAL CRUELTY.

I WILL NOT ALLOW THE ANIMAL TO REMAIN IN THE TRAP FOR OVER **FOUR** HOURS PERIOD.

I WILL MONITOR THE TRAP DAILY AND CONTACT BENTONVILLE ANIMAL SERVICES WHEN THE ANIMAL IS TRAPPED THAT MORNING OR DURING THE BUSINESS DAY BEFORE 6:00PM

I WILL NOT BAIT OR SET THE TRAP ON ANY HOLIDAY.

I WILL NOT SET THE TRAP IN INCLEMENT WEATHER CONDITIONS, SUCH AS TEMPERATURES BELOW 40 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT, HIGHS ABOVE 100 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT, OR WHEN SEVERE WEATHER IS EXPECTED.

I WILL PLACE THE TRAP IN A PROTECTED AREA SAFE FROM HARSH ELEMENTS OR DANGER. <u>A TRAP MAY BE PLACED IN AN ATTIC, SHED, GARAGE, OR UNDER A SAFE STRUCTURE, BUT I WILL REMOVE THE TRAP FROM THESE AREAS FOR BENTONVILLE ANIMAL SERVICES TO REMOVE THE ANIMAL.</u>

I AGREE TO GRANT BENTONVILLE ANIMAL SERVICES PERMISSION TO ENTER MY PROPERTY TO REMOVE TRAPPED ANIMALS AND THE TRAP, AS APPLICABLE.

I UNDERSTAND THAT I MAY USE THIS TRAP FOR A PERIOD NOT TO EXCEED 14 DAYS, AFTER WHICH THE TRAP WILL BE RETURNED TO ANIMAL SERVICES.

I WILL NOT RELEASE ANY ANIMAL FROM THE TRAP UNLESS I AM ADVISED BY THE POLICE DISPATCHER THAT AN ANIMAL SERVICES OFFICER IS NOT ON DUTY AND A RESPONSE TIME WILL BE OVER FOUR HOURS. IF THAT IS THE CASE THEN I WILL TURN THE ANIMAL LOOSE WHERE I TRAPPED IT AND UNHARMED.

I AGREE **NOT TO LEND** THE TRAP TO ANY OTHER PERSONS OR REMOVE IT FROM MY PROPERTY.

I AGREE THAT THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR THIS TRAP IS SOLELY MINE DURING THIS AGREEMENT, AND I WILL PAY FOR ANY EXPENSES TO REPAIR OR REPLACE THIS TRAP IF IT IS DAMAGED, LOST, OR STOLEN I UNDERSTAND AND AGREE THAT ANY VIOLATION OF THIS AGREEMENT BY MYSELF MAY RESULT IN IMMEDIATE REMOVAL OF THE TRAP,

POSSIBLE CITATIONS, AND I MAY BE PROHIBITED FROM ANY AND ALL FUTURE USE OF CITY TRAPS.

I AGREE TO RELEASE THE CITY OF BENTONVILLE, BENTONVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT AND BENTONVILLE ANIMAL SERVICES FOR ANY DAMAGES OR CLAIMS INCURRED WHILE THE TRAP IS ON MY PROPERTY.

PRINT NAME		
TRAP #		
STREET ADDRESS		BENTONVILLE
ARKASNAS 72712		
PHONE	DOB	
DL/ID#		
SIGNATURE		
DATE		
ANIMAL SERVICES OFFICER		
DATE		